

OFFICIAL CONVENTION CALL

TO: Delegates and Alternates of the 47th Senate District

Pursuant to the provisions of the Constitution of the Republican Party of Minnesota, the caucus delegates residing in the 47th Senate District are called to meet at:

Woodbury High School

Media Center | South Entrance 2665 Woodlane Dr, Woodbury, MN 55125

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 6:30 PM

Registration opens at 5:45 PM, and closes 30 minutes after the convention is called to order.

The 2025 SD47 Convention shall be composed of delegates and alternates elected at the 2024 Precinct Caucus residing within the boundaries of the 47th Senate District.

The convention shall be held for the purpose of:

- 1. Elections of Senate District 47 Chair, Deputy Chair, Treasurer, and Secretary.
- 2. Elections of House District 47A & 47B Chair and Deputy Chair.
- 3. Elections of Minnesota GOP State Central delegates and alternates.
- 4. Transacting such other business as may properly come before this convention.

Anyone seeking to run for an officer position must appear before the Nominating Committee. Those seeking to run for State Central Delegate or Alternate must sign up at the registration table at the convention. For further information regarding the nominations process or to schedule an appearance before the committee, please contact Jeremy Olson at delphinius01@gmail.com, **651-261-5598**.

Registration Fee: \$20 Delegates and Alternates \$15 Guests | Students with ID – no fee.

Save time and register in advance online until February 22, 2025 at: secure.winred.com/47th-senate-district-rpm/sd47convention2025
Pay at door; cash or check only payable to 47th Senate District RPM.



Prepared and paid for by 47th Senate District RPM. Jeremy Olson, Chair. 1186 Saddlebrook Lane, Woodbury MN 55125. Not authorized by any candidate or candidate's committee.